

#### PT DELTA DUNIA MAKMUR Tbk.

South Quarter Tower A, Penthouse Floor Jl. R. A Kartini Kav. 8, Cilandak Barat Jakarta 12430, Indonesia

🕒 +6221 3043 2080 🝵 +6221 3043 2081 🃵 www.deltadunia.com

#### **PRESS RELEASE**

#### For immediate distribution

## **BUMA Completes the Issuance of its 2023 Series I Bonds**

Jakarta, January 2, 2024 — PT Bukit Makmur Mandiri Utama (BUMA), a subsidiary of PT Delta Dunia Makmur Tbk. (Delta Dunia Group or "DOID"), proudly announced the successful issuance and listing of BUMA 2023 Series I Bonds (BOLD) on the Indonesia Stock Exchange (IDX), marking a historic entry into the Indonesian bond market.

The BUMA 2023 Series I Bonds have been issued with a total nominal value of Rp636,620,000,000 (six hundred thirty-six billion, six hundred twenty million Indonesian Rupiah), divided into three series: Series A with a nominal value of Rp422,910,000,000 at a fixed interest rate of 8.45% per annum, maturing in 370 calendar days with a bullet payment upon maturity; Series B with a nominal value of Rp200,570,000,000 at a fixed interest rate of 9.10% per annum, maturing in 3 years with a bullet payment upon maturity; and Series C with a nominal value of Rp13,140,000,000 at a fixed interest rate of 9.70% per annum, maturing in 5 years with a bullet payment upon maturity. PT Mandiri Sekuritas and PT Sucor Sekuritas were the appointed Underwriters for the Bond Issuance.

**Indra Kanoena, President Director of BUMA**, stated, "We extend our deepest gratitude to our investors for their trust in BUMA's strategic vision. The BUMA Series I Bond is a key component of our strategic diversification of financing and demonstrates our commitment to building strong partnerships with institutional investors."

The Bonds Interest payments are scheduled quarterly, commencing from the Date of Issue. The respective maturity dates for each series are January 8, 2025, for Series A, December 28, 2026, for Series B, and December 28, 2028, for Series C.

**Silfanny Bahar, Director of BUMA**, commented, "We will be utilizing the proceeds to support further growth whilst building on our sterling history of our credit metrics. Our balanced approach to allocating these funds is aimed at both capital expenditure and enhancing operational efficiency. This commitment is integral to BUMA's strategy for delivering long-term value and achieving a positive impact in the communities where we operate."

The BUMA 2023 Series I Issuance has broadened BUMA's financial sources, reflecting the diverse and robust support of its banking partners - PT Bank Mandiri Tbk., PT Bank Negara Indonesia Tbk., Indonesia Eximbank, PT Bank Muamalat Indonesia Tbk., and PT Bank JTrust Indonesia Tbk. Together, with a comprehensive range of financing solutions, including Bonds in USD and IDR as well as Leasing financing schemes, BUMA has showcased its capacity to attract a broad spectrum of investors, affirming their trust and belief in the company's strategic direction and growth potential.

#### #####

### About PT Delta Dunia Makmur Tbk (Delta Dunia Group):

Established in 1990, PT Delta Dunia Makmur Tbk (Delta Dunia Group) is a prominent holding company operating in Indonesia and Australia. Our principal subsidiary, PT Bukit Makmur Utama (BUMA), is a leading provider of mining services to some of the largest coal producers in Indonesia and Australia (BUMA Australia Pty Ltd).



#### PT DELTA DUNIA MAKMUR Tbk.

South Quarter Tower A, Penthouse Floor Jl. R. A Kartini Kav. 8, Cilandak Barat Jakarta 12430, Indonesia

S +6221 3043 2080 S +6221 3043 2081 Www.deltadunia.com

In 2023, Delta Dunia Group expanded its portfolio with the addition of two new subsidiaries: PT Bukit Teknologi Digital (B-TECH), offering comprehensive mining technology solutions that empower companies within the mining industry, and PT BISA Ruang Nuswantara (BIRU), a social entity dedicated to education, vocational schools, and fostering a circular economy.

Listed on the Indonesia Stock Exchange (IDX Code: DOID), Delta Dunia Group is headquartered in Jakarta, Indonesia, and is supported by a workforce of over 16,000 employees across Indonesia and Australia.

# For further information, please contact: PT Delta Dunia Makmur Tbk.

Corporate Communications South Quarter Tower A, Penthouse Floor JI R.A. Kartini Kav. 8, Cilandak Barat Jakarta 12430

Phone: +6221 3043 2080

Email: communications@deltadunia.com

Website: www.deltadunia.com